Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	07-19-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark O	
7-11-06		T 207,696	902 1002
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	103277373	ed documents or the new address(es) below.	3°0 262
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Giovanni LECCE		RINVEST S.p.A.	=
		SS:	-
			_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Strada Cobrosa 64	-
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) 6/23/06	Street Address	Strada Cebrosa, 64	-
X Assignment Merger	r		_
		timo Torinese (Torino)	
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			-
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	cense Country: Italy	Zip:	_
		s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀	No
5. Name and address to whom correspo		\overline{X} No er of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed	ondence 6. Total numbe l: involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name:_ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW	ondence 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37)	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed	ondence 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37) AB Authorized	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW</u> Internal Address:	ondence 6. Total number involved:	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW</u> Internal Address:	ondence 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37) 7. Total fee (37) Authorized 900r X Enclosed	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>666 Third Avenue, 10th Flo</u>	ondence 6. Total number I: involved: YAB 7. Total fee (37) YAB Authorized YAB Authorized YAB Authorized YAB X YAB None require	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>666 Third Avenue, 10th Flo</u> City: <u>New</u> York	ondence 6. Total number involved: involved: AB 7. Total fee (37) Authorized Authorized oor X Enclosed None require 8. Payment In Authorized Authorized	T CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting ti formation	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: <u>ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Flo</u> City: <u>New</u> York State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>	ondence 6. Total number involved: involved: AB 7. Total fee (37) Authorized Authorized oor X Enclosed None require 8. Payment In Authorized Authorized	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW Internal Address: Street Address:666 Third Avenue, 10th Flo City: New_York City: New_York State:New York Phone Number:212 949-9022	ondence 6. Total number involved: I: involved: I: 7. Total fee (37 I: Authorized I: Authorized I: Authorized I: Authorized I: None required I: None required I: 8. Payment In I: a. Credit Ca	T CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting ti formation rd Last 4 Numbers	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW Internal Address: Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Flo City: New, York State: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212 949-9022 Fax Number: 212 949-9190	ondence 6. Total number involved:	Account Number <u>01-0035</u>	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW Internal Address: Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Flo City: New_York State: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212 949-9022 Fax Number: 212 949-9190 Email Address:	ondence 6. Total number involved:	r of applications and patents 1 // CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account irred (government interest not affecting ti formation rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW Internal Address:	ondence 6. Total number involved: I: involved: I: 7. Total fee (37 Image: Authorized involved: Image: Authorized involved: Image: Authorized involved: Image: Authorinvolved: I	r of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting to formation rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 01-0035 ed User Name Tugging 2006	itle)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW Internal Address:	ondence 6. Total number involved: YAB 7. Total fee (37) YAB 7. Total fee (37) YAB Authorized YAB Authorized YAB Authorized YAB Authorized YAB Authorized YAB None required Sector Sector YAB Authorized YAB None required Sector Sector YAB Authorized YAB Authorized Door Sector YAB Authorized Door Sector YAB Authorized Door Below YAB Authorized Door Below YAB Authorized Door Below Authorized Below <t< td=""><td>r of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting ti formation rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 01-0035 ed User Name</td><td>itle)</td></t<>	r of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting ti formation rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 01-0035 ed User Name	itle)

PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0587

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Giovanni LECCE Strada del Luogo, 44 10090 Castiglione Torinese (Torino) - ITALY

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

QUADRINVEST S.p.A. Strada Cebrosa, 64 10036 Settimo Torinese (Torino) - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any all improvements which are disclosed in

(a)	Patent Number	dated
(h)	Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled: "Writing and drawing instrument"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: 23.06.2006

SSIGNØR ₲iovanni、l/⋤C₡ By By_ By

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By Froncesco Rown Worker Le

Name FRANCESCA VERNONI CORRENTE Address VIA SAN QUINTINO 38-10121 TORIND

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621

RECORDED: 07/11/2006